OP \$40,00 074222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul R. Briles, Inc.		10/05/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPS Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	301 Highland Avenue
City:	Jenkintown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0742229	TAPER-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-4480 Phone: (503) 294-9584

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62232-247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan, SR Paralegal
Signature:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0472

900204301

Date:	10/11/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Paul R. Briles, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks described on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"). SPS Technologies, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in the Marks, and all state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

This assignment includes all rights of action, powers and benefits in, of and to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover, in Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all remedies of every nature (including without limitation injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees) arising out of past infringement, misappropriation or dilution of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank.]

70924479.1 0062232-00247

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0474

Executed at Gardena	(city), <u>Cirl forms</u> (state), this
day of October, 2011.	
	PAUL R. BRILES, INC.
	Name: MORENT M. BRICES
	Title: Survi Drut Authorized Officer of Paul R. Briles, Inc.
	Authorized Officer of Paul R. Briles, Inc.
STATE OF <u>Colfolnia</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Los Mageles</u>)	
COUNTY OF Los singeles)	
I certify that I know Mohert M Boyles	or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and
	this instrument and acknowledged it to be his
free and voluntary act for the uses and purp	•
Dated: 16' 5 - 26'//	Silly William
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Lilly Cecere
LILLY CROSSNE	Notary Public My appointment expires October 12, 3011

Accepted by:	SPS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Date:	ву: ДСВ	
l	Name: Steven C. Blackmore Title: Vice President	
	Authorized Officer of SPS Technologies, LLC	
STATE OF OREGON)	

) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven C. Blackmore is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: $\frac{10/5}{11}$

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

(Seal or stamp)

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHIRLEY E ADAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 438990
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2013

Signature
Printed Name: SHIRLEY & ADAMS
Notary Public

My appointment expires June 24, 2013

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No. and Country	Renewal Date
SLEEVBOLT	250475 (Canada)	09/19/25
	1489494 (France)	09/19/18
	46995 (Israel)	12/03/13
	366646 (Italy)	02/14/19
	1965099 (Japan)	07/23/17
	1102516 (United States)	09/19/18
	1102517 (United States)	09/19/18
SB	1614828 (France)	09/30/20
	472401 (Italy)	07/25/20
	1166961 (United States)	09/01/11
TL	1411625 (France)	06/02/17
	1759436 (United States)	03/23/13
SN	2409875 (United States)	12/05/20
PBF	2135512 (United States)	02/10/18
TAPER-LOK	897720 (Germany)	06/30/20
	1455078 (France)	03/18/18
	0742229 (United States)	12/18/12

70924479.1 0062232-00247

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0477